BR #6S (EASTBOUND) LEFT SHEET 1 of 24 BR #15S (SOUTHBOUND) LEFT SHEET 5 of 24 BR #16S (SOUTHBOUND) LEFT SHEET 9 of 24| | BR #16N (NORTHBOUND) RIGHT  SHEET 12 of 24| | BR #18N (NORHTBOUND) LEFT SHEET 15 of 24| | BR #17S (SOUTHBOUND) RIGHT  SHEET 18 of 24| | BR #8 LEFT SHEET 21 of 24
BILL OF MATERIAL BILL OF MATERIAL BILL OF MATERIAL BILL OF MATERIAL BILL OF MATERIAL BILL OF MATERIAL BILL OF MATERIAL
Mk, | Qty. _ Description Mk. | Qty. Description Mk. | Qty. Description Mk. | Qty. Description Mk. | Oty. Description Mk, | Qly. Description Mk. | Qty. Description
30 | RAIL POST WexZ5 WITH BASE PLATE 27 | RAIL POST W6x25 WITH BASE PLATE 58 | RAIL POST W6x25 WITH BASE PLATE 52 | RAIL POST W6x25 WITH BASE PLATE 39 | RAIL POST WexZ5 WITH BASE PLATE 713 | RAIL POST Wex25 WITH BASE PLATE 45 | RAIL POST Wex25 WITH BASE PLATE
30 T ANCHORAGE ASSEMELY WITH PLATE (4) ANGHOR STUDS & HARDWARE # 27| ANGHORAGE ASSEMBLY WITH PLATE (4) ANCHOR STUDS & FARDWARE ¥ 58 | ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY WITH PLATE (4) ANCHOR STUDS & HARDWARE * 52 | ANCHORAGE ASSEMELY WITH PLATE (4) ANGHOR STUDS & HARDWARE * 30 | ANCHORAGE ASSEWELY Wit PLATE (4) ANCHOR STUDS & HARDWARE * 713 | ANCHORAGE ASSEWBLY WiTH FLATE (4) ANCHOR STUDS & FARDWARE ¥ 95 | ANCHORAGE ASSEWGLY WTH PLATE (4) ANGHOR STUDS & FARDWARE *
70 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (1'~6" OAL) 9 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (1'~8" OAL) 15 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (1'~8° OAL) 15 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (1—8° OAL) 77 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (1—8" GAL) 34 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (1'-8" OAL) 15 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (18" OAL)
10 | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE Sx3x3/8 (1'~8" OAL) 9 | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE Jx3x3/8 (1'—8" OAL) 15 | LOWER RANL SPLICE TUBE 3xdx3/8 (1'~8" OAL) 15 | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 3x3x3/8 (1'—&" OAL) 17 | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 3wxox3/8 (1 —8" OAL) 34 | LOWER RAIL SPUCE TUBE owxon3/8 (1'—8 OAL) 15 | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE ox3x3/8 (1'—8" OAL)
0 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (1’11 374" OAL) 0 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7xox3/8 (1'~11 3/4° OAL) 4 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3,8 (1—11 3/4° OAL) 4 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3%3/8 (1'~11 374" OAL) O | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (1'—11 3/4° OAL) 4 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (1~11 3,/4" OAL) 0 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3,/8 (1'~11 374" OAL)
O | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 3x3x3/8 (1'~11 374" OAL) 0 | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE Sxax3/8 (1'—11 3/4° OAL) 4 | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE Jx3x3/8 (1—11 3/4° OAL) 4 [LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 3x3x3/8 (1'=11 3/4° OAL) 0 | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 3x3x3/8 (1'~11 3/4° OAL) 4 | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 3xax3/8 (1'—11 3/4° OAL) 0 | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 3x3x3/8 (111 3/4" OAL)
30 | 1,/8" THICK BEARING PAD 27 | 1/8° THICK BEARING PAD 58 | 1,/8° THICK BEARING PAD 52 | 1,/8" THICK BEARING PAD 39 [ 7,/8" THICK BEARING FAD 113 | 1/8" THICK BEARING PAD 45 | 178" THICK BEARING PAD
120 | 3/4° DA x 6" LG, ROUND~SLOTTED HEAD BOLT WiTH WASHER d& LOCKNUT 108 | 3/4" DA x 6° LG. ROUND-SLOTIED HEAD BOLT WiTH WASHER & LOCKNUT 232 | 3/4 DiA x 6" LG. ROUND-SLOTIED HEAD BOLT WITH WASHER d LOCKNUT 208 | 374" DA x & LG. ROUND—SLOTIED HEAD BOLT WITH WASHER & LOCKNUT 756 | 374" DA x 6" 10, ROUND—SLOTTED HEAD BOLT WITH WASHER & LOCKNUT 452 | 3/4" DIA x 6" LG. ROUND~SLOTTED HEAD BOLT WITH WASHER d LOCKNUT 180 | 3/4° DIA x 6" LG, ROUND—SLOTIED HEAD BOLT WITH WASHER & LOCKNUT
80 | 5/8" DA x 1-3/4° HEX HEAD BOLT WITH HARDENED WASHER 72 | 6/8" DA x 1-3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT WITH HARDENED WASHER 752 | 5/8" DiA x 1—3,/4" HEX HEAD BOLT WITH HARDENED WASHER 162 | 5/8" DA x 1-3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT WITH HARDENED WASHER 88 | 5/8° DIA x 1-3/4° HEX HEAD BOLT WiTH HARDENED WASHER 304 | 5/8" DIA x 1--3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT WITH HARDENED WASHER 120 | 5/8" DIA_x 1-3/4° HEX HEAD BOLT WITH HARDENED WASHER
24 | 374" SCH 40 SPACER PIPE x 1/2" LONG 24 | 3/4" SCH 40 SPACER PIPE x 1/2° LONG 32 | 3/4" SCH 40 SPACER PIFE x 1/2° LONG 32 | 3/4" SCH 40 SPACER FIPE x 1/2° LONG 32 | 3/4" SCH 40 SPACER PIPE x 172" LONG 32 | 3/4"° SCH 40 SPAGER PIPE x 1/2° LONG ' 32 | 3/4" SCH 40 SPACER PIPE x 1/2° LONG
—11 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Brdx5/16 155 14" OAL (SLOTIED ONE END) ~4 | 1 |RAL TUBE (UPPER) 8xdx5/16  12~11" (SLOTTED BOTH ENDS) "12 | 2 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) 8xé/16 155 1/4° (SLOTTED ONE END) ~7 | 2 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxax5/16 147 5/8" OAL “11 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bx&5/16 155 18 (SLOTTED ONE END) Z10 | 2 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bx4x5/16  15'-5 1/4" OAL =3 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bx&5/16 119 172" (SLOTIED BOTH ENDS) (SHOP CURVE)
—13 | 1| RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxixs/16 155 1/4° OAL (SLOTTED BOTH ENDS) 70 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxix5/16 155 1/4° OAL ~77 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxix5/18 16-3° (SLOTIED BOTH ENDS) T8 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) BxdxB/16  15-2 578" OAL —14 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bedx5/16  16'-3" OAL 272 |1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) BxéxS/16 155 174 (SLOTIED ONE END) 52 | 2 | RAIL TUBE (UPPER) Bréx5/16 155 1/4° OAL (SHOP CURVE) _
=75 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) 8xix5/16 163 OAL (SLOTTED ONE END) Z11 | 1| RALL TUBE (UPPER) 8x#x5/16 155 174" (SLOTIED ONE END) ~26 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Gx@5/16 19~11 3/8" OAL 210 | 2 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxdxb/16  15~5 178 OAL ~37 |71 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) 6x#/16 2110 578" AL =16 | 3 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxixs/16  16—3" (SLOTIED ONE END) "53| 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Gxéx5/16 15-5 174" (SLOTTED ONE END) (SHOP CURVE)
=78 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxdx5/16  18~4 7/16° OAL =19 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Gxix8/16 168 11/16" OAL "27 | 2 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxdxa 18 21-10° OAL ~12 | 2 | RAL TUBE {UPPER) Bx4x5/16 15'~5 174" (SLOTIED ONE END) ~33 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Gxdx5/16  23-0" OAL —30 | 1 |RANL TUBE (UPPER) Bxdx5/18  21~10" (SLOTTED BOTH ENDS) 754 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) 6x4x5/16 163 (SLOTTED ONE END) (SHOP CURVE)
227 | 4 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bea5/18  21-10" OAL Z28 | 3 | RAIL TUBE (UPPER) Gx#x6/16 211" (SLOTTED ONE END) Z28 | 1| RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxéxs/16  21—10" (SLOTTED ONE EWD) Z16 | 1| P TUBE (UPFER) Bxdxs/16  16~3" (SLOTFED ONE END) 234772 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Gxéx5/16 230" (SLOTIED ONE END) —33 | 6 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Grdx5/18 230" OAL ZB5 | 2 | RAL TUBE (UFPER) Bxéx0/16  23~G" OAL (SHOP CURVE)
T38| 3 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bx4x5/18  21~10° OAL (SLOTIED ONE END) =33 12 RAL TUBE (UPPER) 8xins/16 230" OAL ~33 | 6 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxb8/16  23~0° OAL Z25 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bedx5/16 15'-§ 172" (SLOTTED BOTH ENDS) ~42 |2 | RAL TUBE (UPPER} 8x4x5/16 231" (SLOTTED ONE END) 235 |7 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxéx5/16 230" (SLOTIED ONE END) 256 |3 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Gxéxd/16 23-0° (SLOTIED ONE END) {SHOP CURVE)
11| 1 | RALL TUBE (LOWER) #xix1/4  15-8 1/4° OAL (SLOTTED ONE END) —34 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPFER) 8xéx5/16 230" (SLOTIED ONE END) 235 | 2 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) 8xéx516 230" (SLOTIED ONE END) —27 | Z | RAL TUBE {UPPER) 8x4x5/16 21-10° OAL 47 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) 8xdxi/16  26-0 178" OAL ~38 | 16 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxhi5/16 237 13/16" OAL Z57 | 3 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) 8x#x5/16  23-11" GAL (SHOF CURVE)
<15 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéx1/i 155 174" OAL (SLOTIED BOTH ENDS) ~4 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xdxi/4  12-11° (SLOTTED BOTH ENDS) 47 | 3| RAIL TUBE (UPPER) Bx4x/16 23 -11° OAL Z25 | 2 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxdxa/16  21-10° (SLOTIED ONE END) "38 | 2 | RAL TUBE {UFFER) 8x4x5/16  26~0 178" (SLOTTED ONE END) =41 17 | RALL TUBE (UPPER) Bxdx5/16 25 -11° OAL “58 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxdx5/16  23~11° (SLOTIED ONE END) (SHOP CURVE)
~15 | T | RAL TUBE (LOWER] 4xdx1/4  16~5" OAL (SLOTTED ONE END) 10 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) dxhxl/d 155 1/4° AL =43 | 2 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxtx&/16  23~11° (SLOTIED ONE END) =33 |5 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Gxdx5/16 230" OL 749 | 7 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxdx5/18 260 1/8" (SLOTTED BOTH ENDS) T43 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) 8xdx5/16 23~11" (SLOTTED ONE END) 59 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxéx5/16 260 178" OAL (SHOP CURVE)
78 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) #xéx1/d 184 7/16" OAL 11 | 1| RAL TUBE {LOWER) 4xéx1/4 155 1/4" (SLOTTED ONE END) T72 | 2 | RAL TUBE (LOWER] 4xfx1/é  15-5 1/4° (SLOTTED ONE END) ~35 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Gx4x5/16 230" (SLOTIED ONE END) 3T 17| RAL TUBE (LOWER) Swéxi/é  15-5 174" (SLOTTED ONE END) =51 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bx4x5/16 276 3/4" (SLOTIED BOTH ENDS) =60 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bx#x5/18 26'~0 1/5° (SLOTIED ONE END) (SHOP CURVE)
~27 | 4 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xx1/4  21-10° OAL =79 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) dxdx1j3 188 11/16" OAL 277 | 1| RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xév1/4 163" (SLOTIED BOTH ENDS) ~43 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Gx4x5/18 231" (SLOTIED ONE END) —14 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéxi/4  16-3" OAL 270 | 2 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéxi/é  15'-5 174" OAL =3 | 7 | RAL TUBE (LONER) #xéxi/4  11~§ 172" (SLOTIED BGTH ENDS) (SHOP CURVE)
228 |3 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) #xdx1/%  21~10" OAL (SLOTIED ONE END) Z28 | 3 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xdxi/4  21~10° (SLOTIED ONE END) =26 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéx1/d  19—11 3/8" OAL =7 | 2| RAL TUBE (LOWER) $xixi/4 167 578" OAL 231 11 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) $xhx1/4 2110 5/8° OAL =12 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéxifd 155 174 (SLOTTED ONE END) T52 | 2| RALL TUBE (LOWER) 4xx1/8 _ 15~5 1,4 OAL (SHOP CURVE)
=33 | 2 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xix1/4  23-0° OAL 227 |2 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) oxéxi/4  27-10° OAL “8 | 1 | RAIL TUBE (LOWER) dxdx1j4  15-2 55" OAL "33 |1 | RAL TUBE {LOWER) dxéx1/4 230" OAL "76 | 3 | RAL TUBE (LOWER] xéxi/4  16-3° (SLOTIED ONE END) —83 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xix1/4  15-§ 174" (SLOTIED ONE END) (SHOP CURVE)
=34 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4x#xi/4 230" (SLOTIED ONE END) 228 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) #éx1/4  21'~10" (SLOTTED ONE END) ~16 | 2 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) dxéxl/4  16'~5 174" OAL 234 172 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4x#x1/4  23-0" (SLOTTED ONE END) —30 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER] 4xtxl/4  27-10° (SLOTTED BOTH ENDS) <54 | 1 | RAIL TUBE (LOWER) 4xx1/4 163" (SLOTIED ONE END) (SHOP CURVE)
BR #6S (EASTBOU ND) RIGHT SHEET 2 of 24 ~3% | 6 | RAL TURE (LOWER) #xdx1 /4 23~0" AL 212 | 2 | RAL TUBE (LOWER] 4xix1/4  15~3 174" (SLOTIED ONE END) T4z | Z | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéx1/4  23-11° [SLOTIED ONE END) T35 | 6 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) éxixij4  23-0° OAL 255 | 2 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéxi/4 _ 23~0° GAL (SHOP CURVE)
- =35 | 2 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéxl/4  23-0" (SLOTIED ONE END) —16 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xdxi/4 163" (SLOTIED ONE END) Z47 11 | AL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéx1/3 260 178" OAL 235 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéx1/4 230" (SLOTIED ONE END) 56 | 3 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xix1/8  23~0° {SLOTTED ONE END) {SHOP CURVE)
BILL OF MATERIAL ~41 |3 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) #xfxi/d  23~11" OAL Z25 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xbx1/4  19'-8 12" (SLOTFED BOTH ENDS) 48 | 2 | RAL TUBE {LOWER) 4x4xi/4 26D 1/8" (SLOTIED ONE END) 738 | 16 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xtxi/4 257 13/16° OAL 57 | 3 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xfx1/d  2511" OAL (SHOP CURVE)
TR Description BR #155 (SOUTHBOUND) RIGHT SHEET 6 of 24 Z43 12 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéxij4  23-11" (SLOTIED ONE END) 227 | 2 | RAL TUBE ({LOWER) 4%ixij4 ZT~10° OAL 45 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) sxéx1/d 260 176" (SLOTTED BOTH ENDS) Z41 | 7 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) #ebxi/4  23—11" OAL —58 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéxijé  23~11° (SLOTTED ONE END] (SHOP CURVE)
28 | RAIL POST W6x25 WITH BASE( ;wrs S OF WATERIAL -;*z g zL :ﬁi iﬁi 4x4x;;4 2z‘~—éo" {SLOTTED ONE EWD) -ﬁ ; g:. zg g:g ::4:::;’4 2.;'*11” ;&o{grm ngf ngp) : 59 | 7 | RAL TUBE gaowm; 4x4x1;4 260 1/,:3" ?AL (SHOP CGRVB} : :
28 | ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY WITH PLATE (4) ANCHOR STUDS & HARDWARE * - L i/ 230" OAL - axiji 276 3/4 (L T ENDS, 60 |7 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) dxtxi/8  26'-0 178" (SLOTIED ONE END) (SHOP CURVE
R e e P (e o) e A FosT W W Bt BT BR #16S (SOUTHBOUND) RIGHT  SHEET 10 of 24| [ 7 |mtme (ot 257 (LT OF 0] BR #18N (NORHTBOUND) RIGHT  SHEET 16 of 24
10 | LOWER RALL SPLICE TUBE 3x3x3/8 (1~8" OAL - = 1| RAIL RIBE (LOWER) 4xdn1 4 23~11° (SLOTTED ONE ED,
0 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (1~11 3/4° OAL) 298 wiﬁmﬁu;ﬁg@?ﬁﬁf Oitsmmﬁf s BILL SF MIAERIAL T BiLL S:s:ﬂ;; ifoi:AL BR #17N (NORTHBOUND) LEFT SHEET 19 of 24 BR #8 RIGHT SHEET 22 of 24
O | LOWER RAL SPLICE TUBE 3x3x3/6 (111 3/4" OAL) 5 | TOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE dwin3/8 (1~8" OAL) ‘ ;;" TR AT R BR #18S (SOUTHBOUND) LEFT 36 | RAIL POST WEx25 WITH BASE PLATE BILL OF MATERIAL BILL OF MATERIAL
28 | 178" THICK BEARING PAD 0 I UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE Twix3/B (1'~11 3/4" OAL) . # SHEET 13 of 24 36 | ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY WITH PLATE (4) ANCHOR STUDS & HARDWARE * MKk Mk. | Qiy. Description
712 | 3/4° DA x & LG, ROUND—SLOTTED HEAD BOLT WITH WASHER & LOCKNUT e , = 58 _| ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY MITH PLATE (4) ANCHOR STUDS & HARDWARE * ar | Ofy. Description 46 | RAIL POST W6x25 WITH BASE PLATE
- s 0 | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 3x3x3/8 (1'=11 3/4" OAL) 15 | UPPER RAL SPLICE TUBE Tx3x3/B (1'-6" OAL) BILL_OF MATERIAL 12 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (1'-8" OAL) 113 | RAIL POST W6x25 WITH BASE PLATE X
80| 5/8" DA 1-3/4" HEX_HEAD BOLT WITH_HARDENED WASHER 3575 Tk BEARNG Po 5T ToWER AL SR TURE s (e o) Wi, 1 Oty Descripfion 12 | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 3%3x3/8 (1'-8° OAL) 713 | ANGHORIEE AESEUBLY Wi PLATE (@) ANGHOR STUIDS & FARGWARE ¥ 46 | ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY WiTH PLATE (4] ANCHOR STUDS & HARDWARE *
e zAf; 4 ng";up‘g)s‘::g;: i o 5":;; e 112 | 3/4" DIA x 6" LG ROUND-SLOTIED HEAD BOLT WITH WASHER & LOCKNUT + TOPPER FAL SPLGE TUBE 7x3x/8 (=TT 378 0 38 | RAIL POST W6x25 WITH BASE PLATE G| UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x38 (1"~11 3/4° OAL) 55 | UPPER RAL SPLIGE TUBE 7378 (15" OAD) 15| UPPER_RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/6 (18" OAL)
o i 72 15/5" DA x 1-3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT WITH FARDENED WASHER | TOWER FAL SPLICE TURE 3e3:3/8 (T—11 35" 6A) 38 | ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY WITH PLATE (4) ANCHOR STUDS & HARDWARE * 0 | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 3x3x3/8 (1'=11 3/4" OAL) 35 | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 3x3x3/8 (1'-8" OAL) 15 | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 3x3x3/8 (1 -8 OALJ”
71| 2| AL TUBE (JPPER) Bekb/16 155 14" OAL (SIOTTED ONE END) 24 3/47 SCH 45 SPACER FRE S 13" oW T e B B 75T URFER AL SFLIGE TUBE Swdw3/B (T8 00 36 | 1/8° THICK BEARING PAD © TUPPER RAL SPLCE TUBE 723e3/8 (=11 /4 D) 0 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (1'=11 374" OAL)
::z : ﬁt ;‘;:g zf;g 2::;:;;2 ;:_jf{ﬁ gfo%mﬁ g‘:g’ £s) =% | 7| RAL TUBE (UPPER) bxb/16 1211 (SLOTIED BOTH EWDS) 737 3/ DA % 5 15 FOND=SLoTED D BaT W T 5 T 13| LOWER AL SPLIGE TUBE 3x3x3/8 (15" OAL) 144 | /4" D x & LG_ROUND-SLOTTED HEAD BOLT WITW WASHER & LOCKNUT T TowER RAL SPLRE TUBE Sx3x3/8 (1'—11 3/4" 0AL) o toi{fﬁr AL S;Lff; TUBE 3x3x3/8 (1=11 3/4" OAL)
o T T R T (G o6 0 17 oL =10 | 1| RAL TUBE (UPPER) 8x#x5/16 155 1/4 OAL 152 155" DA x 1-3/4% EX HEAD BOLT WiTH LARDENED WASHER 0| UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (1'~11 3/4" OAL) 96 |5/8° DA x 1-3/4” HEX HEAD BOLT WITH HARDENED WASHER 113 | 1/8" THICK BEARING PAD /6" THICK BEARING PAD
" -18 1| RARL TUBE {UPPER) 8xdx§/16 184 7/16 OAL 327 | 3/4" SCH 40 SPAGER PIPE x 172" LONG O | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 3x3x3/8 (1'~11 3/4" OAL) 36 | 3/4" SCH 40 SPACER PIPE x 1/2" LONG 452 | 3/4" Did x 6" LG. ROUND—SLOTTED HEAD BOLT WITH WASHER & LOCKNUT 184 3/4”014 x 87 LG RO!jNG-—SLOTIE’D HEAD BOLT WITH WASHER & LOTKNUT
-2 ‘? 3‘; ;gg; g}’t };Em; z:g;: L T B 21 | 1| RAlL TUBE (UPPER) Bwh/16 191 376" OAL 5T ] AL TR UPPER) Bey i TS 1/ (SL0TED O BD) 38 | 1/8" THICK BEARING PAD =2 | 1| RAL TUBE (UPPER) Brisk/ 16118 177" AL 512 15/8" Bid % 1=3/4" FEX HEAD BoLT WiH FARDENED WASHER T20 |76 DIA_x 1-3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT WITH HARDENED WASHER
T i e 25 | 3 | AL TUBE (UPPER) 8xx5/16  21°~10" (SLOTTED ONE END) =i T AL TR (UFRER) Bk T3 (SL0TTeD OV END) 152 | 3/4" DA x 6 LG, ROUND-SLOTTED HEAD BOLT WITH WASHER & LOCKNUT 4 | 1 |RALTUBE (UPPER) BrdxS/16 1211 (SLOTIED BOTH ENDS) 32 | 3/4” SCH 40 SPACER PIPE x 1/2" LONG _ 32 | 3/47 SCH 40 SPACER PIPE x 1/2” LONG
— ~34 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) 8xéx5/16 23~0" (SLOTTED ONE END) ANT=T7R 1T RAL TUBE (UPPER) Gckis /16 T7~3" (SLOTTED BOTH ENGS) 104 | 5/8" DIA_ x 1~3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT WiTH HARDENED WASHER =10 | 1| RAL TUBE (UPPER) BxuS/16  15'-5 1/4” OAL =10 | 2 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxix3/18 155 1/4" GAL =6 | T | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxéx5/16 13'-7" (SLOTTED ONE ENO} (SHOP CURVE)
~34 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxtad/16  25-07 OAL (SLOTIED ONE EXD) €1 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Breii/16  25~11° OAL 27 15 R TUBE (GPPER) Bkt 16 2110 OAL 32 | 3/4” SCH 40 SPACER PIPE x 1/2° LONG —15 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bedx5/16  16'=3" (SLOTTED ONE END) T2 |3 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxdx3/16 155 1,/4" (SLOTTED ONE END) =36 | 1 |RAL TUBE (UPPER) Gxde5/16 230" (SLOTIED BOTH ENDS) (SHOP CURVE)
=10 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) budxl/d 155 174" OL 42 | 1| RAIL TUBE (UPPER) Bx#a3/16  23—11° (SLOTIED ONE END) o5 T R (PP By 2T=10" (ST SR E0) =7 | 1| RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxix5/18 147 578" OAL =27 | 2 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxia5/18  2T—10" OAL =14 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPFER) Bebxs/18 163" OAL =46 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Br#x5/16  25-2 11/16" OAL (SHOP CURVE)
—11 | 2 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) #xéxi/4 155 1/4" OAL (SLOTIED ONE END) ~4 | 1 | RAL TUBE {LOWER) 4xéxij4  12~11" (SLOTIED BOTH ENDS) N3 1T R TR (0PPER) e/t 22T T O 70 11 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bedxs/16 165 1/4° OAL ~28 |1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxéx8/16 21~10" (SLOTIED ONE END) TT6 |2 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bx/16 163" (SLOTTED ONE END) =81 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) 8x4x3/16 147 5/8" OAL (SHOP CURVE)
=13 | T | RAL TUBE (LOMER) dedi/d ’5."5,,1/ 47 AL (SLOTTED BOTH ENDS) =10 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéx1/4 155 1/4" OAL T35 | 5 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bekis/ 16 250" OAL ~11 | 1 | RAL TUBE [UPPER) Bx4x8/16 155 1/4" (SLOTTED ONE END) =34 | 3 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxdx3/16 230" (SLOTTED ONE END) ~20 | 1 |RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxdx5/16 18'-10 7/16" (SLOTTED BOTH ENDS) =62 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxdx5/16 15'-5 1/4" OAL (SHOP CURVE)
32 ; gt % %gﬁ ::::;;: ;gj :%”(S;LMB e I8 | 1 | R TUBE (LOWER) dxhxi/d 1874 7/16° OAL 735 | 2 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) xtxs/16 250" (SLOTIED ONE END) AN =18 ] 2 [ RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxkit/16 163" (SLOTTED ONE END) st | T [P T (UPPER) Bukd/16 ZomIl o =33 | O |RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bush/16 290 oL ::i ; gﬁ ww;a"g (ﬁ? iﬁfﬁﬂg ;?“? :/:A;{s;zon:s cum 2oL (e B
T o T T ~21| 1| RAL TUBE (LOWER) k4191 38 OA a5 TR T ORER) B 6 T O =27 | 1| RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bri/i6_21~10" OAL =42 | T [RAL TUBE (UPPER) Buds/16 2511 (SLOTEED ONE END) ~35 | 2 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) 8x4x5/16 23~ (SLOTTED ONE END) T {uppm} : 4*5/ :6 J""G‘f s gﬁop - RVE)
—28 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4vix1/4 210" OAL (SLOTTED ONE END) ~28 | 3 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) dux1/4  21'-10" (SLOTTED ONE END) ~43 |7 RML TUBE (UPPER) xix5/16  23~11" (SLOTED ONE EWD) ~28 | 2 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) 8réx5/16 21 10" (SLOTTED ONE END) 48 | 1 |RAL TUBE (LRPER) Bxx5/16 260 16" (SLOTTED ONE END) —#1 | 19 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) BidS/16 23-11" OAL £ (WPPER) xéut/16 Z7-0 ORL CHOP CURYE)
i Z34 | 7 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4x#x1/4 250" (SLOTTED ONE END) 5T TR TUBE (oWE) dent/e 185 1/ (oTIeD oW £0) —33 | 2 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Gréx6/16 230" OAL =2 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xix1/4  11-9 1/2" OAL =43 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxdx5/16 23~11" (SLOTTED ONE END) =66 | 4 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bréxty/16 230" (SLOTTED ONE END) (SHOP CURVE)
=33 | 1| RAL TUBE (LOWER) dvixi/4 250" OML 41| 7 | RAIL TUBE (LOWER) 4beifd_ 23-11° OAL =76 1T T RAL TUBE (LOWER) din1/d 165" (SLOTIED ONE EWG) T34 |1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) BxbsS)16 250" (SLOTIED ONE END) =2 | 1| RAL TUBE (LOWER) betxi/4  12-17° (SLOTTED BOTH ENDS) =76 12 T RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4ebijd 155 174" OAL ~67 | 1| RAL TUBE (UPPER) 84x5/16 231" OAL (SHOP CURVE)
T34 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) #xix1/% 250" OAL (SLOTIED ONE END) —42 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéx1/4 23117 (SLOTIED ONE END) AR T T R TURE (CORER) #ehxi/d 17 (Si0TTED BTH ENDS) —41 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxdx5/16 2511 OAL ~10 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) #xéxi/4  15'-5 1/4" OAL 212 | 3 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xixij4 155 174" (SLOTTED ONE END) =68 | 1 |FAL TUBE (UPPER) Bekit/16 251" (SLOTIED ONE END) (SHOP CURVE)
27 3 R TUEE (LW s R TTT O —42 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bx4x5/16 23~11" (SLOTIED ONE END) =15 [ 1 [ RAL TUBE (LOWER) duixi/4 163" (SLOTTED ONE END) T4 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) #xixi/é 163" OAL =6 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) dxbxi/4_ 13-7" (SLOTTED ONE ENDJ (SHOP CURVE)
~o5 2| L OB (LoMER) ki i 2r=1e" (eLomeD onE £0) 249 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Gréx5/16  26-0 178" (SLOTTED BOTH ENOS) =27 | 2 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéx1/4_ 21'-10" OAL =16 | 2 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéx1/4 163 (SLOTIED ONE END) T38| 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) éxdxi/4 2507 (SLOTTED BOTH ENDS) (SHOP CURVE)
BR #6N (WESTBOUND) LEFT SHEET 3 of 24 BR #15N (NORTHBOUND) LEFT SHEET 7 of 24 | AN =T T 7 Thie T (oW febni/i 223 /5 O =7 | 1 | FAL TUBE (LOWER) 4ckx1/é 147 576" OAL —28 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) #xdx1/4  21'~10° (SLOTTED ONE END) R I VI T Wy T TR 236 | 7| RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4wixi /#2562 11/16" GAL (SHOP CURVE)
ST OF VIATERIAL T M VT T T ey T T —10 | 1 | RAL TUBE {LOWER) 4éxi/4  15=5 178" OAL =34 |3 |RAL TUBE (LOVER) fxfi/4 230" (SLOTTED ONE END) =55 15 R T (ToWER) ki A 20 0L =61 | 1| RAL TUBE ((OWER) 4xbxl/4__14~7 5/6° GAL (SHOP CURV)
TG Deseriofion BILL OF MATERIAL 235 | 2 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéx1/4 230" (SLOTIED ONE END) 277 11 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéxi/4  16~5 1/4" (SLOTIED ONE END) 41| 7| RAL TUBE (W) bukei/A__ 2517 OA T35 2 | RAL TURE (LR St A 30 e OV B ~62_| 7| AAL TUBE (lOWER) /4155 14" OAL (SHOP CURYE)
e BeseTRlen Vik. | Gty Deseription o T 5 | R TR (W) ek 3T O N_~15 | 2 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) dxéx1/4 163" (SLOTTED ONE END) ~42_ [ 1 |RAL TUBE (LOWER) duéxl/d _ 25-71" (SLOTTED ONE END) —41 | 19 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xtt/4 23 ~11" OAL "zz ; 3’- ;ﬁi (’L-"WER) :":":/4 155 1/4” (SLOTIED ONE END) (SHOP CURVE)
Z R S 27 | RAL POST Wex25 WITH BASE PLATE T RAL TR (LW e BT (oD SR B0 =27 | 1| ReL TUBE (LOWER) i/ 21~10° OAL ~48 | 1 | AL TUBE (LOWER) 4xixi/4 260 1/8" (SLOTIED ONE END) =43 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xfxi/d__ 23-11" (SLOTIED ONE END) 2 Mt e {{Lg‘gj 4"4"1/ : z;“;" af:’- ;’”ﬁi:ﬁﬁm’f)
— MUPmPiEmRMERAjILmSMPmLfCE — mﬁ‘ /“‘: ’”(’; 0D 297 m;:ﬁomz ASSEWELY WITH PLATE (4] ANCHOR STUDS & HAROWARE * Z28 | 2 |RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéx1/4 271" (SLOTED 0N END) e T TR T ; 4;;4 23':0' (sm;rw . E?ﬂ) T
10| LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 3x3x3/8 (1—& OAL) TR R ST TR P (S o e il A BR #17S (SOUTHBOUND) LEFT SHEET 17 of 24| | BR #17N (NORTHBOUND) RIGHT  SHEET 20 of 24 | [ =67 | 1 | Tusk (@hen) dekei/s 517" GAL (30P Gi
h ” g | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE Ix3x3/8 (1'-8" OAL) BR #1 6N (NORTHBOUND) LEFT SHEET 11 of 24 -34 | RAL TUBE (LOWER] 4xdxt/4  23'-0" (SLOTTED ONE END) © xxl/ ¢ RVE)
0_| UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/6 (1'~11 3/4” OAL) 0 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (111 3/4° OAL) : 41 T | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéxi/d  28-11" OAL BILL OF MATERIAL TIRCTR T Z68 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéxi/4  23~11" (SLOTIED ONE END) (5HOP CURVE)
;; l;%fiﬂi :Zfﬁgﬁcrﬁg Ix3x3/8 (1=11 374" CAL) 0 | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 3x3x3/8 (1~11 3,/4" OAL) BILL OF MATERIAL ~42 | 1| RL TUBE (LOWER) 4xdx1j4  23~11° (SLOTIED ONE END) Mk. | Qty. Description T : Dessription
- - 27 1/3' THICK BEARING PAD M. Q*Y. DQSC”QHEH’} ~48 ! RAIL TUBE (LGWER) 4"‘4”/ 4 28°-0 1/8” (SLONED BOTH ENDS) 114 | RAIL POST W6x25 WITH BASE PLATE 713 | RAIL POST WBxZ5 WITH BASE PLATE
124 | 3/4” DIA x 67 LG. ROUND-SLOTIED HEAD BOLT WITH WASHER & LOCKNUT 108 | 3/4" DIk x 6" L0, ROUND-SLOTIED HEAD BOLT WITH WASHER & LOCKNUT 53 | RAIL POST WexZ5 WITH BASE PLATE 114 | ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY WITH PLATE (4) ANCHOR STUDS & HARDWARE * -
80 |5/8" DA x 1-3/4° HEX HEAD BOLT WiTH FARDENED WASHER 2 - T 713 | ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY WITH PLATE () ANCHOR STUDS & HARDWARE *
i’ “ 72 {5/8" DIA x 1-3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT WITH HARDENED WASHER 53 | ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY WITH PLATE (4) ANCHOR STUDS % FARDWARE * BR #18S (SOUTHBOUND) RIGHT 14 34 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (1'-8" DAL 32 TUPP = e
24 | 3/4" SCH 40 SPACER PIPE x 1,/2" LONG 24 374" SCH 40 SPACER PIPE < P # SHEET of 24 ¢ | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 3xan3/5 (1°—5" OAL UPPER RAWL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (1'-8" OAL)
: . x 1/2° LONG 15 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (1'-8" OAL) x3x3/8 (1'~8" OAL) 34 | LOWER FAL SPLICE TUBE 3x3x3/8 (1'-B" OAL
=9 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPIR) Budsy/16 154 3/8" (SLOTIED ONE END) ~5 | 1 | RAL TUBE [UPPER) 8xéi/Te  13-7" OAL 15 | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 3x3%3/8 (1'~8" OAL) BILL OF MATERI 4 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (1'—11 3/4" OAL) x3x3/8 ¢ )
T T | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bx&S/168 155 1/4° (AL L MATERIAL ; r 4 | UPPER RAIL SPUICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (1'~11 3/4" OAL)
: i/ad ~10 | 1 | RAIL TUBE (UPPER) Bx#x5/16 155 1/4" OAL 4 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7xdx3/8 (1'—11 3/4° OAL) Mk. | Ofy. Description 4 | HOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 3x3x3/8 (1'-11 3/4" OAL) = e 5
=13 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) BiebS/16 155 1/4” (SLOTTED BOTH ENDS) ZT1 | T | RAIL TUBE (UPPER) Bxénd/16  15—5 174" [SLOTIED ONE END) # | LOWER RALL SPLICE TUBE 3x3x3/8 (1'—11 374" OAL) 38 | RAIL POST W6x25 WITH BASE FLATE 114 | 1/8" THICK BEARING PAD ¢ | LOWER RAlL SPLICE TUBE xhxi/8 (1711 3/ OAL)
~27 | 2 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) 8xb5/18 2110 OAL L - - : - - 113 | 1/8" THICK BEARING PAD _
A 13 11 RAL TUBE (UPPERY 8xdxB/16 15°-5 1/4" (SLOTTED BOTH ENUS) 53 {1/8" THICK BEARING FAD ¢ 38 | ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY WITH PLATE (4) ANCHOR STUDS & HARDWARE * 456 13/4" DIA x 6" LG. ROUND~SLOTTED HEAD BOLT WITH WASHER & LOCKNUT p = — -
28 | 2 |RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxtx5/16  21-10" (SLOTTED ONE END) —26 | 3 | AL TUBE (UPPER) BebaS/16  21'~10" (SLOTTED ONE END) 212 | 3/4° DiA x 6" LG. ROUND-SLOTIED HEAD BOLT WITH WASHER d& LOCKNUT 12 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (1'~8" OAL) 304 | 5/8" DIA_x 1~3/4” HEX HEAD BOLT WITH HARDENED WASHER 402 | 5/4 DA x O LG. ROUND-SLOTIED HEAD BOLT WITH MASHER & LOCKNT
47 |2 | RAL TUBE (0PPER) Brb/T8 Z7~TT° OAL = =10 _ 5 B il 52 T3/ SeH 46 SracER FFE % i 16 304 | 5/8" DA x 1-3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT WITH HARDENED WASHER
T T G e T FE B 33 | 2 | RAL TUBE {UPPER) Budx5/16  25~0" OAL 152 | 5/8" DIA x 1-3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT WITH HARDENED WASHER 12 | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 3x3x3/8 (1'~8° OAL) ) ! S5 13/ Sor 40 SPAGER PIFE 15" LowG
= T e e <34 | 1 | RAIL TUBE (UPPER) 8xdx5/16 23:~a" (SLOTTED ONE END) 32 {3/4" SCH 40 SPACER PIPE x 1/2° LONG 0 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (1'—11 3/4" OAL) —-10 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bx#xS/18 18- ?/f OAL 7T RAL TURE (UPPER) Bxk/i6 155 1/ OAL
I R P TR Ty ey ~5 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéxifd  13-7" OAL" ~10 | 3 |RAL TUBE (UPPER) BxéxS/16 155 1/4° OAL O | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE Jx3x3/B {1 ~11 3/4° OAL) ~12 | 2 1 RAL TUBE (UPPER) BxdxS/16 15,-5'1/4 (SLOTTED ONE END) r T AL TUBE (UFPER) B/ 158 1A TeLOTTED ONE B)
T B Py 7 ey Ty P S S —10 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xdx1/4 155 ’/4, OAL -12 | 3 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bx4x5/16 16°-5 1/4” (SLOTTED ONE END) A 38 | 1/8" THICK BEARING PAD _ ~16 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxdx5/16 1675 (SL?‘!TED ONE END) =76 |2 AL TURE (UPPER) BebiTE 763 (SLOTTED ONE WD)
515 R ToBE (oW A 2T o —11 b 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xdrl/4  15'-5 1/4" (SLOTTED ONE END) ~14 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bx#x5/16 16~3" OAL ( 152 | 3/4” DIA x 6" LG. ROUND-SLOTTED HEAD BOLT WITH WASHER & LOCKNUT ~24 | 1 |RAL TUBE (UPPER} Bx4x5/16 19’-9.7/2 (SLOTTED ONE END) T35 | & | RAIL TUBE (UPFER) Gréed/1E 270 OKL
A —13 1 | RML TUBE {LOWER) 4xdxi/4 155 1/4° (SLOTTED BOTH ENDS) 21 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxdx5/16 19°-1 3/8" OAL 96 |5/8" DIA x 1-3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT WITH HARDENED WASHER ~33 | 6 | RAL TUBE (UPPER} Bx4x5/18 230" DAL T
Z28 | 2 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) #xix1/4  21-10° (SLOTIED ONE END) e A . > - T ~35 | 2 |RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bx4x5/16 230" (SLOTIED ONE END)
e it ~28 | 3 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéx!/3  21°-10" (SLOTTED ONE END) ~25 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) 8x4x5/16 19'-g 1/2" (SLOTTED BOTH ENDS) 32 | 3/4" SCH 40 SPACER PIPE x 1/2° LONG 35 | 2 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bx#x5/16 23'-0" (SLOTTED ONE END) a7 T 20 | RAL TUBE (0FPER) Bet /6 BT AL
=41 | 2 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) #xdxi/4 2511 OAL =33 | 2 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xtxi/4 230" OAL =28 | 7 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bedx5/16  21~10° (SLOTTED ONE END) “1 | 1 | RAL TUBE {UPPER) Bvix6)16  7~0 374" (SLOTIED BOTH ENDS) =37 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bx4xS/16 232 3/8" (SLOTTED BOTH ENDS) a5 T FAL TUBE (0FPER) B/ T6 Y11 (GL0TED ONE )
—42 | 2 |RAL TUBE (LOWER) éxtxl/4 251" (SLOTIED ONE END) Z34 |7 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéxl/d  23-0° (SLOTIED ONE END) T35 |8 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) BxinB/16 230" DAL ZT1 1 2 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) 8xdx5/16 155 174" (SLOTIED ONE END) ~38 | 6 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bx#x5/16 237 13/16" OAL T R T (o) ; e
, . 45 | x4x5/16 248 3/6° (SLOTTED BOTH ENDS)
~35 | 3 |RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bx4xS5/16 230" (SLOTTED ONE END) ~27 | 3 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bx#x5/18 2110" OAL =39 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) BxaxS/16 23'-7 13/16" (SLOTTED ONE END) 5o |7 TR TEE (UPPER) Bee i 350 178 (SL0TTED BoTH ENGS)
-41 U 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxdx5/16 23'-11" OAL ~28 § 1 |RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bx4x5/16 21~10" (SLOTTED ONE END) —40 | 17 1 RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bx#xS/16  23-10" OAL . - .
- Ny = o - RAL TUBE (UPPER) 8xdx5/16 23117 (SLOTIED ONE END) =10 | 3 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) dxdxl/4 1525 174" OAL
BR #BN (WESTBOUND) R‘GH.{ SHEET 4‘ Of 24 BR #1 SN (NORTHBOUND) R'GHT SHEET 8 Of 24 10 3 Rai TUBE (Lowm) 4X4X’;4 159 f/4 OAL - 33 2 RAL TUBE (UPPER) 8"4"5/’6 230" OAL 43 ! r - -12 4 RAIL TUBE (LOWB?) 4X4Xf/4 155 1/4” (Stom ONE ENB)
=12 | 3 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) #cdxi/4 155 174" (SLOTIED ONE END) —44 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxax5/16 244 3/8" (SLOTTED ONE END) =10 | 1 |RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xiéxi/4 15~ 5 1/4" O =36 | 7 | RAL TUBE (W) ki e 165 (SL0TTED N E0)
BILL OF MATERIAL BILL OF MATERIAL —14 | 7 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xbx1/4 16~ OAL —48 | 3 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxdxs/16  26'D 18" (SLOTTED ONE END) ~12 | 2 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéxi/4  15—5 1/4" (SLOTED ONE END) 5 R TR (R e T G
Mk. | Qly. Description Mk. | Qty. Description —21 | 1 |RAL TUBE (LOWER) éxdx1/4 191 3/8° GAL -1 1| RAL TUBE (LOWER) #xéx1/4 70 3/4" (SLOTIED BOTH ENDS) =16 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4x4x1/4  16'-3" (SLOTTED ONE END) =35 T2 | L TUBE (CORER) ket 270" (SLOTTED ONE BD)
29 | RAIL POST Wex25 WITH BASE PLATE 27 | RAIL POST Wex25 WITH BASE PLATE ZZ5 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéx1 4 19°~§ 172" (SLOTTED BOTH ENDS) <17 | 2 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4x#xi/4 155 174" (SLOTTED ONE END) —24 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xdx1/4 159 12" (SLOTTED ONE END) R B T ey T
55 | ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY WITH PLATE (4) ANCHOR STUDS & FARDWARE ¥ 27| ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY WITH PLATE (4) ANCHOR STUDS & HAROWARE * 229 | 1 | RAIL TUBE (LOWER) #xéx1/4  21'~10° (SLOTIED ONE EWD) “27 | 3 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4x#xi/é  Z1~10" OAL 33 | 6 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) #xxi/d  Z23'-0" OAL I B i T T
10 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (1'—8° OAL) 9 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (1'~8" OAL) T35 | 6| RAL TUBE (LOWER) $udxi R 250" OAL 28 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéx1/4  21~10" (SLOTIED ONE END) —35 | 2 | RAL TUBE (LOMER) éxdx1jé  23-0" (SLOTIED ONE END 5T R TUBE (L0WER) 4: 4i A 278 3/ ISLGTED BT B
10 | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 3x3x3/8 (1'-8" OAL) § | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 3x3x3/8 (1'-8" OAL) ~35 3 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) dxdx1/4 280" (SLOTTED ONE END) ~33 1 2 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xdx1/4 230" OAL -37 T | RAIL TUBE (LOWER) 4xdx1/4 232 3/8" (SLOTTED BOTH ENDS) %5 T R TUBE (LOWER) #efoi /4 26°=0 176" [3L0TTED BT ENDS)
0 | UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7xdx3/8 (1'—11 3/4° OAL) 0| UPPER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 7x3x3/8 (1'~11 3/4" DAL) T4 |7 | RAIL TUBE (LOWER) #ix1/4  23-11" OAL —44 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xix1/4 244 378" (SLOTTED ONE END) T35 | 6 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) Axtx1/4 287 13/16" GAL X
0 | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE Ox3x3/8 (1'~11 3/4° OAL) 0 | LOWER RAIL SPLICE TUBE 3xdx3,/8 (1'—11 3/4" OAL) I TS | AL T (LOWER) A 260 18 (SioTiED OvE B T35 | T | RAL TUBE (LOWER) dwixiji 277 13716" (GLOTIED ONE END)
29 | 1,/8° THICK BEARING PAD 27 | 1,/8° THIOK BEARING PAD : T30 | 17 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xixi/4  20-10" OAL
116 | 3/4" Dk x 6" LG, ROUND=SLOTTED HEAD BOLT WITH WASHER & LOCKNUT 108 | 3/4° DIA x 6" LG. ROUND-SLOTTED HEAD BOLT WITH WASHER & LOCKNUT ~43 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) éxdxi/d  23~11" (SLOTIED ONE END)
80 | 5/8° DA x 1-3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT WITH HARDENED WASHER 72 | 578" DiA x 1374 HEX HEAD BOLT WITH HARDENED WAGHER
24 | 374° SCH 40 SPACER PIPE x 1/2° LONG 24 | 5/4° SCH 40 SPACER PIPE x 1/2° LONG &
T8 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bxéx3/16  15-2 5/8° OAL =37 | 1| RAIL TUBE (UPPER) 8xéx5/16 15~ 174" ({SLOTTED ONE END) oo - ‘
~11 | 1 | RAL TUBE {UPPER) Bx4x5/18  15-5 174" (SLOTIED ONE END) 293 |71 [ RAL TUBE (UPPER) 8x4x5/16 15-5 1/4" (SLOTTED BOTH ENDS) :
273 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bx4x5/16 15'~5 1/4" (SLOTIED BOTH ENDS) Z74 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Brdx/16 163" OAL
TT4 | 1 | RAL TUBE {UPPER) 8x4x5/16 163 OAL =23 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) 8x#x5/16 195 5/16° OAL 8
TT8R | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) Bx4x5/16 154 7/16" OAL Z28 |3 | RHL TUBE (UPFER) Bedx5/16  21~10° (SLOTIED ONE END)
~28 | 1 | RAL TUBE (UPPER) 6x#5/15  21~10° (SLOTIED ONE END) =33 | 2 | RAIL TUBE (UPPER) 8xéx5/16  23~0° OAL GLASTONBURY, CT
55 [T [ e G LMY 30 TR e (G a6 50" ST O gﬁf?m) * — ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY (PLATES, STUDS & HARDWARE) INCLUDED IN PAY ITEM 525.33 BUT PROVIDED BY OTHERS, B Rad oo
-1 7 Iy - - x4x - - »
T o e o T ) — T R TR () e A T5o5 U (57T B0 B0 (NOT SUPPLIED BY HIGHWAY SAFETY CORPORATION) ITEM 525.33 — BRIDGE RAILING NETC 2-RAIL — |
T8 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xtxi/4  16~2 5/8° OAL Z74 | 1| RAL TUBE (LOWER) #xhijd 163" AL IM IR 089-1(8) o Pl
11 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xix1/4  15'~5 174" (SLOTTED ONE END) =23 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéx1/4  19~5 8/16° OAL 1/23/01
—13 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) #véx1/4  15'-5 1/4" (SLOTTED BOTH ENDS) ~28 | 3 |RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéx1/4  21-10" (SLOTTED ONE END) WINDSOR COUNTY [ NONE
ZT4 [T | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéxi/d 163" OAL ' =35 | 2 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) dxéxl/fd  23-0° OAL
Z18R | 1 | RAL TUBE (wwsnj a4 154 718" OAL Z34 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéx1/4 250" (SLOTIED ONE END) TOWNS OF HARTFORD, SHARON & ROYALTON [Wsc REFERENCE Wo.
..2; 7 g{ ;{g ;ngj jx:xi,;: ;;:u;e:'oﬁwnm ONE END) REVISIONS INTERSTATE ROUTE 89 7 2 3 9
= ! : i . No. Remarks Date GENERAL CONTRACTOR SIZE REVISIO
41 | 1 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéx1/4  25~11" OAL = = N
T3z |3 | RAL TUBE (LOWER) 4xéx1/4  23-11° GAL (SLOTTED ONE END) Initial fubmn"rai . 01.26.01 MORRILL CONSTRUCTION INC. sanuo. ' /1\
- SUS CONTRAGTOR
FINAL "AS—BUILT 11.08.01 - F.R. LAFAYETTE INC. 24 of 24




